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ISUWORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

March, 7 and 8, 2024; MAX AICHER ARENA -INZELL

Records Women

500 meter

World record 36,36
World record Jun. 37,34
Lowland record 36,94
Track record 37,12
Championship record 36,75
1000 meter

World record 1.11,61
World record Jun. 1.14,21
Lowland record 1.12,80
Track record 1.13,41
Championship record 1.12,28

Points Sprint Combination

Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR) Salt Lake City
Na-Hyun Lee (KOR) Salt Lake City
Nao Kodaira (JPN) Gangneung
Vanessa Herzog (AUT) Inzell

Nao Kodaira (JPN) Calgary
Brittany Bowe (USA) Salt Lake City
Joy Beune (NED) Salt Lake City
Jutta Leerdam (NED) Heerenveen
Brittany Bowe (USA) Inzell

Heather Bergsma (USA) Calgary

Nao Kodaira (JPN) Calgary

World record 146.390
World record Jun. 151.995
Lowland record 147.135
Track record 154.865
Championship record 146.390

* former Ludwig Schwabl Stadion

(36,75-1.12,51 - 36,80 - 1.13,17)

Femke Kok (NED) Heerenveen
(38,13-1.16,21 - 37,94 — 1.15,64)

Jutta Leerdam (NED) Heerenveen
(37,14-1.12,83 - 37,18 - 1.12,80)

M. Garbrecht-Enfeldt (GER) Inzell *
(38,58 -1.17,66 — 38,92 - 1.17,07)

Nao Kodaira (JPN) Calgary
(36,75-1.12,51 - 36,80 - 1.13,17)

16-11-2013
27-01-2024
18-02-2018
08-02-2019
25-02-2017

09-03-2019
10-03-2018
28-12-2022
09-02-2019
26-02-2017

25/26-02-2017

25/26-01-2020

27/28-12-2022

29/30-12-2000

25/26-02-2017
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Records Men

500 meter

World record

World record Jun.
Lowland record
Track record
Championship record

1000 meter

World record

World record Jun.
Lowland record
Track record
Championship record

33,61
34,08
34,07
34,22
34,08

1.05,37
1.06,72
1.07,09
1.07,39
1.06,51

Points Sprint Combination

World record
World record jun.
Lowland record
Track record

Championship record

Not recognized by ISU:

World record jun.

136.065

139.750

137.095

139.745

136.065

139.485

During World Sprint Champ.2022

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)
Jordan Stolz (USA)
Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN)
Ruslan Murashov (RUS)
Ronald Mulder (NED)

Jordan Stolz (USA)
Jordan Stolz (USA)
Pavel Kulizhnikov (RUS)
Kai Verbij (NED)

Kjeld Nuis (NED)

Kai Verbij (NED)

Salt Lake City
Calgary
Heerenveen
Inzell

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary
Heerenveen
Inzell

Calgary

Calgary

(34,48 — 1.06,73 — 34,25 — 1.07,94)

Beorn Nijenhuis (NED)

Calgary

(35,29 - 1.09,21 — 35,59 — 1.08,53)

Kjeld Nuis (NED)

Heerenveen

(34,84 -1.07,33 - 34,93 -1.07,32)

Nico Ihle (GER)

Inzell

(35,19 — 1.09,52 — 35,17 — 1.09,25)

Kai Verbij (NED)

Calgary

(34,48 — 1.06,73 — 34,25 — 1.07,94)

Jordan Stolz (USA)

Hamar

(35,06 — 1.09,52 — 35,06 — 1.09,21)

09-03-2019
17-12-2022
08-03-2020
08-02-2019
26-02-2017

26-01-2024
18-12-2022
12-01-2020
09-02-2019
26-02-2017

25/26-02-2017

18/19-01-2003

24/25-02-2024

29/30-12-2016

25/26-02-2017

03/04-03-2022
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Intermediate times and Lap times WR, TR and CR ;

World record (WR), World record Jun. (WRJ), Track records (TR) and Championship records (CR)

dames
500 meter WR WRJ TR CR
100 m 10,09 10,50 10,43 10,40
500 m 36,36 (26,27) 37,34 (26,84) 37,12 (26,69) 36,75 (26,35)
Sang-Hwa Lee Na-Hyun Lee V. Herzog N. Kodaira
1000 meter WR WRJ TR CR
200 m 17,57 18,36 17,54 17,72
600 m 43,87 (26,30) 45,75 (27,39) 44,68 (27,14) 4430 (26,58)
1000 m 111,61 (27,74) 1.14,21 (28,46) 11341 (28,73) 112,28 (27,98)
B. Bowe J. Beune B. Bowe H. Bergsma
heren
500 meter WR WRJ TR CR
100 m 9,67 9,65 9,59 9,52
500 m 33,61 (23,94) 34,08 (24,43) 34,22 (24,63) 34,08 (24,56)
P. Kulizhnikov J. Stolz R. Murashov R. Mulder
1000 meter WR WRJ TR CR
200 m 16,12 16,47 16,46 16,63
600 m 40,28 (24,16) 41,20 (24,73) 41,26 (24,80) 41,13 (24,50)
1000 m 1.05,37 (25,09) 1.06,72 (25,52) 1.07,39 (26,13) 1.06,51 (25,38)
J. Stolz J. Stolz K. Verbij K. Nuis



ISUWORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

March, 7 and 8, 2024; MAX AICHER ARENA -INZELL

Country records

NAT

ARG
AUT
BEL

CAN
CHN
DEN

ESP
EST
FIN

GBR
GER
ITA

JPN
KAZ
KOR

NED
NOR
POL

ROU
SUl
TPE
USA

500 m

35,37
34,92

33,77
33,83

34,50
34,39
34,17

34,82
34,32
34,45

33,79
34,21
34,03

34,08
34,28
34,11

34,64
33,69

MEN
1000 m

1.08,91
1.07,46

1.06,72
1.06,53

1.08,32
1.07,10
1.07,00

1.07,33
1.06,80
1.07,06

1.06,68
1.07,65
1,07,07

1.06,18
1.06,51
1.07,13

1.08,26
1.05,37

Points *)

142.265
140.305

136.730
137.600

140.620
139.410
136.635

142.625
136.855
138.610

137.465
137.050
137.000

136.065
136.280
138.245

156.905
136.840

500 m

38,35
36,83
38,61

37,22
36,56
38,92

38,42
37,00
37,80

36,39
37,55
36,36

36,83
37,43
36,77

38,37
39,38
37,87
36,80

WOMEN
1000 m

1.16,99
1.13,43
1.16,05

1.12,68
1.12,65
1.15,46

1.14,47
1.13,49
1.13,47

1.11,71
1.13,46
1.13,42

1.11,84
1.13,81
1.14,09

1.16,19
1.15,30
1.13,44
1.11,61

Points *)

163.690
150.235
156.475

148.630
148.280
168.790

155.405
149.305
150.670

146.390
150.710
148.560

147.135
149.310
152.770

156.300
159.130
156.385
147.185

*) Points after official Sprint Combination, not calculated points after World Cup Competition
(2 x 500 meter and 2 x 1000 meter)
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List of the World Champions and the numbers 2 and 3.

Women

Year City

1970  West Allis
1971 Inzell

1972  Eskilstuna
1973  Oslo-VH
1974  Innsbruck
1975  Goteborg
1976  W. Berlin
1977  Alkmaar
1978 Lake Placid
1979  Inzell

1980  West Allis
1981 Grenoble
1982  Alkmaar
1983  Helsinki
1984 Trondheim
1985 Heerenveen
1986 Karuizawa
1987  Sainte-Foy
1988  West Allis
1989  Heerenveen
1990 Tromsg
1991 Inzell

1992 Oslo-VH
1993 Ikaho

1994  Calgary
1995 Milwaukee
1996 Heerenveen
1997 Hamar
1998 Berlin

1999 Calgary
2000  Seoul

2001 Inzell

2002 Hamar
2003 Calgary
2004 Nagano
2005  Salt Lake City
2006  Heerenveen
2007 Hamar
2008  Heerenveen
2009  Moscow
2010 Obihiro
2011  Heerenveen
2012 Calgary
2013  Salt Lake City
2014 Nagano

1. Gold

L. Titova (URS)

R. Schleiermacher (GDR)
M. Pflug (FRG)

S. Young (USA)

L. Poulos (USA)

S. Young (USA)

S. Young (USA)

S. Burka (CAN)

L. Sadtchikova (URS)
L. Mueller-Poulos (USA)
K. Enke (GDR)

K. Enke (GDR)

N. Petrusjova (URS)

K. Enke (GDR)

K. Enke (GDR)

C. Rothenburger (GDR)
K. Kania-Enke (GDR)
K. Kania-Enke (GDR)
C. Rothenburger (GDR)
B. Blair (USA)

A. Hauck-Stahnke (GDR)
M. Garbrecht(GER)

Q. Ye (CHN)

Q. Ye (CHN)

B. Blair (USA)

B. Blair (USA)

C. Witty (USA)

F. Schenk (GER)

C. LeMay-Doan (CAN)
M. Garbrecht (GER)

M. Garbrecht (GER)

M. Garbrecht (GER)

C. LeMay-Doan (CAN)
M. Garbrecht (GER)

M. Timmer (NED)

J. Rodriguez (USA)

S. Zhurova (RUS)

A. Friesinger (GER)

J. Wolf (GER)

B. Wang (CHN)
Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
C. Nesbhitt (CAN)

Jing Yu (CHN)

H. Richardson (USA)
Jing Yu (CHN)

2. Silver

N. Statkevitch (URS)
A. Henning (USA)

D. Holum (USA)

A. Keulen-Deelstra (NED)
A. Keulen-Deelstra (NED)
H. Lange (GDR)

L. Poulos (USA)

L. Poulos (USA)

B. Heiden (USA)

B. Heiden (USA)

L. Mueller-Poulos (USA)
T. Tarasova (URS)

K. Busch-Enke (GDR)
N. Petrusjova (URS)

V. Lalenkova (URS)

A. Stahnke (GDR)

C. Rothenburger (GDR)
B. Blair (USA)

K. Kania-Enke (GDR)
C. Rothenburger (GDR)
B. Blair (USA)

Q. Ye (CHN)

B. Blair (USA)

B. Blair (USA)

A. Hauck-Stahnke (GER)
O. Ravilova (RUS)

E. T. Haiseth (NOR)

R. Xue (CHN)

S. Volker (GER)

C. LeMay-Doan (CAN)
C. Witty (USA)

E. Sanmiya (JPN)

A. Nuyt (NED)

C. Klassen (CAN)

A. Friesinger (GER)

A. Kotyuga (BLR)

M. Wang (CHN)

I. Wiist (NED)

A. Friesinger (GER)

J. Wolf (GER)

S. Yoshii (JPN)

A. Gerritsen (NED)

C. Nesbhitt (CAN)

Jing Yu (CHN)

Hong Zhang (CHN)

3. Bronze

A. Keulen-Deelstra (NED)
D. Holum (USA)

L. Titova (URS)

M. Pflug (FRG)

M. Pflug (FRG)

C. Priestner (CAN)

S. Burka (CAN)

H. Pijiman (NED)

E. Rys (POL)

C. Rothenburger (GDR)
B. Heiden (USA)

N. Petrusjova (URS)

M. Holzner-Pflug (FRG)
C. Rothenburger (GDR)
N. Shive-Glebova (URS)
E. Rys (POL)

B. Blair (USA)

C. Rothenburger (GDR)
B. Blair (USA)

S. Hashimoto (JPN)

C. Aaftink (NED)

C. Aaftink (NED)

C. Rothenburger (GER)
O. Ravilova (RUS)

R. Xue (CHN)

F. Schenk (GER)

F. Schenk (GER)

C. Witty (USA)

C. Witty (USA)

S. Volker (GER)

M. Timmer (NED)

C. LeMay-Doan (CAN)
A. Kotyuga (BLR)

S. Shinya (JPN)

J. Rodriguez (USA)

S. Volker (GER)

C. Simionato (ITA)

C. Klassen (CAN)

A. Gerritsen (NED)

J. Yu (CHN)

J. Wolf (GER)

M. Boer (NED)

Hong Zhang (CHN)
Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
H. Richardson (USA)
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List of the World Champions and the numbers 2 and 3.

Women (continuation)

Year

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2022
2024

City

Astana
Seoul
Calgary
Changchun
Heerenveen
Hamar
Hamar
Inzell

1. Gold

B. Bowe (USA)
B. Bowe (USA)
N. Kodaira (JPN)
J. ter Mors (NED)
N. Kodaira (JPN)
M. Takagi (JPN)
J. Leerdam (NED)

2. Silver

H. Richardson (USA)

H. Bergsma-Richardson (USA)

H. Bergsma (USA)
B. Bowe (USA)
M. Takagi (JPN)
N. Kodaira (JPN)
F. Kok (NED)

List of the World Champions and the numbers 2 and 3.

Men

Year

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

City

West Allis
Inzell
Eskilstuna
Oslo-VH
Innsbruck
Goteborg
W. Berlin
Alkmaar
Lake Placid
Inzell

West Allis
Grenoble
Alkmaar
Helsinki
Trondheim
Heerenveen
Karuizawa
Sainte-Foy
West Allis
Heerenveen
Tregmso
Inzell
Oslo-VH
Ikaho
Calgary
Milwaukee
Heerenveen
Hamar

1. Gold

V. Muratov (URS)
E. Keller (FRG)

L. Linkovesi (FIN)
V. Muratov (URS)

P. Bjgrang (NOR)

A. Safronov (URS)

J. Granath (SWE)

E. Heiden (USA)

E. Heiden (USA)

E. Heiden (USA)

E. Heiden (USA)

F. Ranning (NOR)

S. Khlebnikov (URS)
A. Kuroiwa (JPN)

G. Boucher (CAN)

I. Zjelezovskij (URS)
I. Zjelezovskij (URS)
A. Kuroiwa (JPN)

D. Jansen (USA)

I. Zhelezovsky (URS)
K.T. Bae (KOR)

I. Zhelezovsky (URS)
I. Zhelezovsky (CIS)
I. Zhelezovsk (BLR)
D. Jansen (USA)

Y. Man-Kim (KOR)
S. Klevtsjenja (RUS)
S. Klevtsjenja (RUS)

2. Silver

K. Suzuki (JPN)

O. Kénig (SWE)

V. Muratov (URS)
J. Valentijn (NED)
M. Suzuki (JPN)

J. Kulikov (URS)

D. Immerfall (USA)
P. Mueller (USA)

F. Ranning (NOR)
G. Boucher (CAN)
G. Boucher (CAN)
S. Khlebnikov (URS)
G. Boucher (CAN)
P. Pegov (URS)

S. Khlebnikov (URS)
G. Boucher (CAN)
D. Jansen (USA)

N. Thometz (USA)
U.J. Mey (GDR)
U.J. Mey (GDR)

A. Bakhvalov (URS)
U.J. Mey (GDR)

D. Jansen (USA)
Ya. Miyabe (JPN)

S. Klevtsjenja (RUS)
H. Shimizu (JPN)

H. Shimizu (JPN)

R. Stram (NOR)

3. Bronze

K. Erbanové (CZE)
J. ter Mors (NED)
J. ter Mors (NED)
O. Fatkulina (RUS)
B. Bowe (USA)

O. Fatkulins (RUS
V. Herzog (AUT)

3. Bronze

M. Thomassen (NOR)
A. Schenk (NED)

A. Schenk (NED)

E. Bleeker (NED)

E. Bleeker (NED)

V. Muratov (URS)

P. Mueller (USA)

J. Kulikov (URS)

J. Granath (SWE)

F. Ranning (NOR)

T. Plant (USA)

A. Medennikov (URS)
F. Ranning (NOR)

H. van der Duim (NED)
K.A. Engelstad (NOR)
D. Jansen (USA)

A. Kuroiwa (JPN)

Y. Mitani (JPN)

E. Flaim (USA)

A. Bakhvalov (URS)

I. Zhelezovsky (URS)
T. Kuroiwa (JPN)

T. Kuroiwa (JPN)

H. Shimizu (JPN)

J. Inoue (JPN)

Ya. Miyabe (JPN)

M. Horii (JPN)

C. FitzRandolph (USA)
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List of the World Champions and the numbers 2 and 3.

Men (Continuation)

Year City
1998 Berlin
1999 Calgary
2000  Seoul
2001 Inzell
2002 Hamar
2003 Calgary

2004 Nagano

2005  Salt Lake City
2006  Heerenveen
2007 Hamar

2008  Heerenveen
2009  Moscow

2010 Obihiro
2011 Heerenveen
2012 Calgary

2013  Salt Lake City
2014  Nagano

2015 Astana

2016  Seoul

2017  Calgary

2018 Changchun
2019  Heerenveen
2020 Hamar

2022 Hamar

1. Gold

J. Bos (NED)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
M. Ireland (CAN)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
E. Wennemars (NED)
E. Wennemars (NED)
J. Cheek (USA)

K.H. Lee (KOR)

K.H. Lee (KOR)

S. Davis (USA)

K.H. Lee (KOR)

K.H. Lee (KOR)

S. Groothuis (NED)
M. Mulder (NED)

M. Mulder (NED)

P. Kulizhnikov (RUS)
P. Kulizhnikov (RUS)
K. Verbij (NED)

H. Lorentzen (NOR)
P. Kulizhnikov (RUS)
T. Shinhama (JPN)

T. Krol (NED)

2. Silver

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
J. Bos (NED)

M. Ireland (CAN)

H. Shimizu (JPN)

C. FitzRandolph (USA)
G. Van Velde (NED)
J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
D. Dorofeyev (RUS)
Pe. Koskela (FIN)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
K. Nagashima (JPN)
K.S. Lee (KOR)

T.B. Mo (KOR)

K.H. Lee (KOR)

P. Koskela (FIN)

S. Davis (USA)

H. Otterspeer (NED)
K. Nuis (NED)

H. Lorentzen (NOR)
K. Nuis (NED)

T. Shinhama (JPN)

L. Dubreuil (CAN)

K. Verbij (NED)

3. Bronze

E. Wennemars (NED)
H. Shimizu (JPN)

H. Shimizu (JPN)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
M. Ireland (CAN)

E. Wennemars (NED)
M. Ireland (CAN)

J. Cheek (USA)

J. Bos (NED)

S. Davis (USA)

J. Moon (KOR)

S. Kuipers (NED)

K. Nagashima (JPN)
S. Davis (USA)

T.B. Mo (KOR)

H. Otterspeer (NED)
D. Greig (AUS)

A. Yesin (RUS)

K. Verbij (NED)

K. Nuis (NED)

K. Verbij (NED)

K. Nuis (NED)
Min-Kyu Cha (KOR)
H.H. Lorentzen (NOR)
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Medals Classification World Sprint Championships 1970 — 2022

Women

Name NAT Gold Silver Bronze Total
Karin Enke-Busch-Kania GDR 6 2 0 8
Monique Garbrecht-Enfeldt GER 5 0 0 5
Bonnie Blair USA 3 4 2 9
Sheila Young USA 3 0 0 3
Leah-Poulos-Mueller USA 2 3 0 5
Christa Rothenburger-Luding GDR/GER 2 2 4 8
Catriona LeMay-Doan CAN 2 1 1 4
Jing Yu CHN 2 1 1 4
Brittany Bowe USA 2 1 1 4
Qiabo Ye CHN 2 1 0 3
Nao Kodaira JPN 2 1 0 3
Heather Bergsma-Richardson USA 1 3 1 4
Angela Stahnke-Hauck GDR/GER 1 2 0 3
Anni Friesinger GER 1 2 0 3
Chris Witty USA 1 1 2 4
Natalya Petrushova URS 1 1 1 3
Jenny Wolf GER 1 1 1 3
Jorien ter Mors NED 1 1 1 3
Christine Nesbitt CAN 1 1 0 2
Miho Takagi JPN 1 1 0 2
Monika Pflug-Holzner-Gawenus FRG 1 0 3 4
Franziska Schenk GER 1 0 2 3
Lyudmilla Titova URS 1 0 1 2
Sylvia Burka CAN 1 0 1 2
Marianne Timmer NED 1 0 1 2
Jennifer Rodriguez USA 1 0 1 2
Sang-Hwa Lee KOR 1 0 1 2
Ruth Schleiermacher GDR 1 0 0 1
Lyubov Sadchikova URS 1 0 0 1
Svetlana Zhurova RUS 1 0 0 1
Beixing Wang CHN 1 0 0 1
Jutta Leerdam NED 1 0 0 1
Atje Keulen-Deelstra NED 0 2 1 3
Beth Heiden USA 0 2 1 3
Sabine Volker GER 0 1 2 3
Diane Holum USA 0 1 1 2
Oksana Ravilova RUS 0 1 1 2
Ruihong Xue CHN 0 1 1 2
Anzhelika Kotyuga BLR 0 1 1 2
Cindy Klassen CAN 0 1 1 2
Annette Gerritsen NED 0 1 1 2
Hong Zhang CHN 0 1 1 2
Nina Statkevitch URS 0 1 0 1
Anne Henning USA 0 1 0 1
Heike Lange GDR 0 1 0 1
Tatyana Tarasova URS 0 1 0 1



ISUWORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024
March, 7 and 8, 2024; MAX AICHER ARENA -INZELL

Medals Classification World Sprint Championships 1970 — 2022

Women (continuation)

Name NAT Gold Silver Bronze Total
Valentina Lalenkova URS 0 1 0 1
Edel Therese Hgiseth NOR 0 1 0 1
Eriko Sanmiya JPN 0 1 0 1
Andrea Nuyt NED 0 1 0 1
Manli Wang CHN 0 1 0 1
Ireen Wiist NED 0 1 0 1
Sayuri Yoshii JPN 0 1 0 1
Femke Kok NED 0 1 0 1
Erwina Rys-Ferens POL 0 0 2 2
Christina Aaftink NED 0 0 2 2
Olga Fatkulina RUS 0 0 2 2
Cathy Priestner CAN 0 0 1 1
Haitske Pijlman NED 0 0 1 1
Natalya Glebova-Shive URS 0 0 1 1
Seiko Hashimoto JPN 0 0 1 1
Shihomi Shinya JPN 0 0 1 1
Chiara Simionato ITA 0 0 1 1
Margot Boer NED 0 0 1 1
Karolina Erbanova CZE 0 0 1 1
Vanessa Herzog AUT 0 0 1 1
Medals Classification World Sprint Championships 1970 — 2022, Men

Name NAT Gold Silver Bronze Total
Igor Zhelezovsky URS/BLR 6 0 1 7
Jeremy Wotherspoon CAN 4 4 1 9
Kyou-Hyuk Lee KOR 4 1 0 5
Eric Heiden USA 4 0 0 4
Pavel Kulizhnikov RUS 3 0 0 3
Dan Jansen USA 2 2 1 5
Valery Muratov URS 2 1 1 4
Sergey Klevchenya RUS 2 1 0 3
Erben Wennemars NED 2 0 2 4
Akira Kuroiwa JPN 2 0 1 3
Michel Mulder NED 2 0 0 2
Gaetan Boucher CAN 1 4 0 5
Sergey Khlebnikov URS 1 2 0 3
Frode Rgnning NOR 1 1 2 4
Michael Ireland CAN 1 1 2 4
Shani Davis USA 1 1 2 4
Kai Verbij NED 1 1 2 4
Jan Bos NED 1 1 1 3
Havard H. Lorentzen NOR 1 1 1 3
Tatsuya Shinhama JPN 1 1 0 2
Johan Granath SWE 1 0 1 2
Joey Cheek USA 1 0 1 2
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Medals Classification World Sprint Championships 1970 — 2022, Men (continuation)

Name NAT Gold Silver Bronze Total
Erhard Keller FRG 1 0 0 1
Leo Linkovesi FIN 1 0 0 1
Aleksandr Safronov URS 1 0 0 1
Ki-Tae Bae KOR 1 0 0 1
Yoon-Man Kim KOR 1 0 0 1
Stefan Groothuis NED 1 0 0 1
Thomas Krol NED 1 0 0 1
Hiroyasu Shimizu JPN 0 3 3 6
Uwe-Jens Mey GDR/GER 0 3 0 3
Kjeld Nuis NED 0 2 2 4
Pekka Koskela FIN 0 2 0 2
Yevgeny Kulikov URS 0 1 1 2
Peter Mueller USA 0 1 1 2
Andrey Bakhvalov URS 0 1 1 2
Yasunori Miyabe JPN 0 1 1 2
Casey FitzRandolph USA 0 1 1 2
Keiichiro Nagashima JPN 0 1 1 2
Tae-Bum Mo KOR 0 1 1 2
Hein Otterspeer NED 0 1 1 2
Keiichi Suzuki JPN 0 1 0 1
Ove Kénig SWE 0 1 0 1
Masaki Suzuki JPN 0 1 0 1
Jos Valentijn NED 0 1 0 1
Dan Immerfall USA 0 1 0 1
Pavel Pegov URS 0 1 0 1
Nick Thometz USA 0 1 0 1
Roger Strgm NOR 0 1 0 1
Gerard van Velde NED 0 1 0 1
Dmitry Dorefeyev RUS 0 1 0 1
Kang-Seok Lee KOR 0 1 0 1
Laurent Dubreuil CAN 0 1 0 1
Ard Schenk NED 0 0 2 2
Eppie Bleeker NED 0 0 2 2
Toshiyuki Kuroiwa JPN 0 0 2 2
Magne Thomassen NOR 0 0 1 1
Tom Plant USA 0 0 1 1
Anatoly Medennikov URS 0 0 1 1
Hilbert van der Duim NED 0 0 1 1
Kay Arne Engelstad NOR 0 0 1 1
Yukihiri Mitani JPN 0 0 1 1
Eric Flaim USA 0 0 1 1
Junichi Inoue JPN 0 0 1 1
Manubu Horii JPN 0 0 1 1
Jun Moon KOR 0 0 1 1
Simon Kuipers NED 0 0 1 1
Daniel Greig AUS 0 0 1 1
Aleksej Yesin RUS 0 0 1 1
Min Kyu Cha KOR 0 0 1 1
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Personal Best Women (28 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

AUT (1), BEL (1), CAN (1), CHN (1), DEN (1), GBR (1), GER (1), ITA (1), JPN (2), KAZ (3), KOR (3), NED (3),
NOR (2), POL (3), TPE (1), USA (3)

Substitutes: CAN (R1), ROU (R2), CAN (R3), CHN (R4), SUI (R5), GER (R6), ARG (R7), BEL (R8), SUI (R9)

Nat

AUT
BEL
BEL
CAN
CHN
CHN
DEN
GBR
GER
GER

ITA
ITA
JPN
JPN
JPN
KAZ
KAZ
KOR
KOR
KOR

NED
NED
NED
NED
NOR
NOR
POL
POL
POL
POL

ROU
SUl
SUl
TPE
USA
USA

Name

Vanessa Herzog
Isabelle van Elst
Fran Vanhoutte
Maddison Pearman
Chong Pei

Ruining Tian

Sofia Prosvirnova
Ellia Smeding
Anna Ostlender
Lea Sophie Scholz

Serena Pergher
Laura Peveri
Ayano Sato

Miho Takagi

Rio Yamada
Yekaterina Aydova
Alina Dauranova
Min-Ji Kim
Min-Sun Kim
Na-Hyun Lee

Marrit Fledderus
Isabel Grevelt
Femke Kok
Jutta Leerdam
Martine Ripsrud

Julie Nistad Samsonsen

Martyna Baran
Karolina Bosiek
Andzelika Wajcik
Iga Wojtasik

Mihaela Hogas
Kaitlyn McGregor
Vera Glntert
Ying-Chu Chen
Kimi Goetz

Erin Jackson

Cat

LSA
LSA
LN2
LSA
LSA
LSA
LSA
LSA
LN3
LSA

LN1
LN3
LSA
L30

LSA
L30

LN1
LSA
LSA
LAl

LN4
LN3
LN4
LSA
LSA
LSA
LN4
LSA
LSA
LSA

LSA
L30
LSA
LSA
LSA
L30

500m

36,83
38,03
39,26
38,81
38,24
37,03
38,92
38,42
38,64
39,17

37,80
39,99
38,49
37,12
37,65
37,55
38,00
38,34
36,96
37,34

37,51
37,54
36,83
37,14
37,90
37,94
38,21
37,92
36,77
38,61

38,37
39,38
39,68
37,91
36,93
36,80

1000m

1.13,43
1.15,58
1.18,88
1.14,67
1.16,11
1.14,82
1.15,46
1.14,47
1.16,59
1.15,69

1.17,16
1.18,70
1.14,19
111,71
1.13,92
1.13,46
1.15,24
1.16,36
1.13,42
1.15,02

1.14,56
1.13,78
1.12,87
1.11,84
1.1541
1.17,07
1.18,52
1.14,56
1.14,09
1.17,09

1.16,19
1.15,30
1.17,68
1.17,26
1.12,65
1.14,35

SprintComb.

150.235
154.030

157.930
156.650
151.230

155.405
159.285
158.980

159.470
168.870
156.240
148.870
153.905
150.710
164.870
160.365
153.910
156.605

150.225
151.255
148.610
147.135
153.730
157.125
162.545
155.125
153.335
160.375

157.655
159.130
165.540

149.660
152.680
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Personal Best Men (28 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

BEL (L), CAN (2), CHN (2), ESP (1), EST (1), GER (2), ITA (2), JPN (2), KOR (3), NED (3), NOR (2), POL (3),

TPE (1), USA (3)
Substitutes: KAZ (R1), GBR (R2), NOR (R3), CHN (R4), CAN (R5), AUT (R6), GER (R7), KAZ (R8), PN (R9)

Nat

BEL
CAN
CAN
CHN
CHN
CHN
ESP

EST

GBR

GER
GER
GER
ITA
ITA
JPN
JPN
JPN
KAZ

KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
NED
NED
NED
NED

NOR
NOR
NOR
POL
POL
POL
POL
TPE
USA

Name

Mathias VVosté
Laurent Dubreuil
Yankun Zhao
Zhihan Deng
Haonan Du
Zhongyan Ning
Nil Llop Izquierdo
Marten Liiv
Cornelius Kersten

Hendrik Dombek
Stefan Emele
Moritz Klein
David Bosa
Alessio Trentini
Ryota Kojima
Wataru Morishige
Tatsuya Shinhama
Nikita Vazhenin

Min Kyu Cha
Sang-Hyeok Cho
Jun-Ho Kim
Tae-Yun Kim
Jenning de Boo
Kjeld Nuis

Merijn Scheperkamp
Joep Wennemars

Havard Holmefjord Lorentzen
Bjorn Magnussen

Henrik Fagerli Rukke

Marek Kania

Jakub Piotrowski

Piotr Michalski

Damian Zurek

Wei-Lin Tai

Zach Stoppelmoor

Cat
M30
M30
MN1
MN1
MSA
MSA
MN2
MSA
MSA

MSA
MSA
MN4
M30

MSA
MSA
MN4
MSA
MN1

M30

MN4
MSA
MSA
MN1
M30

MSA
MN2

M30

MSA
MSA
MSA
MSA
MSA
MSA
MSA
MN4

500m
34,92
33,77
34,65
34,80
34,59
34,84
34,50
34,39
34,82

34,76
35,75
35,10
34,45
35,67
34,51
33,99
33,79
34,99

34,03
34,44
34,07
34,49
34,21
34,79
34,43
34,76

34,28
34,28
34,47
34,29
35,22
34,18
34,11
34,76
34,65

1000m
1.07,46
1.06,76
1.08,12
1.08,42
1.08,08
1.06,53
1.08,32
1.07,10
1.07,33

1.07,63
1.08,43
1.07,53
1.07,06
1.08,23
1.07,43
1.08,59
1.06,72
1.09,83

1.07,32
1.07,67
1.08,16
1.07,86
1.06,95
1.06,18
1.07,46
1.07,40

1.06,51
1.08,17
1.07,63
1.08,28
1.08,85
1.07,13
1.07,44
1.08,26
1.08,00

Sprint Comb.
140.305
136.730
139.415
140.350
145.645
137.600
140.620
139.410
142.625

141.395
142.625
141.285
138.610
143.025
139.715
140.510
137.465
145.820

138.425
142.395
141.845
138.070
143.970
136.300
137.350
137.325

136.280
140.300
140.985
142.565
144.530
138.245
140.770

141.010
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Results in the previous Championships from 2011

Name Qty |2024 |2022| 2020|2019 | 2018|2017 | 2016 | 2015|2014 | 2013|2012 | 2011
Yekaterina AYDOVA 9 X |dg2 5 11| 10 4 8| 16| 16| 12
Karolina BOSIEK 1 X 8

Alina DAURANOVA 0 X

Isabelle van ELST 0 X

Kimi GOETZ 3 X 5 11| 17

Isabel GREVELT 0 X

Vanessa HERZOG 8 X 3 12 4| wdr3 8 9 8 dns4

Erin JACKSON 0 X

KIM Min-Ji 2 X 25 | dns4

KIM Min-Sun 1 X 23

Femke KOK 1 X 2

LEE Na-Hyun 0 X

Jutta LEERDAM 3 X 1 5| 10

Anna OSTLENDER 0 X

Maddison PEARMAN 1 X 12

Serena PERGHER 0 X

Martine RIPSRUD 4 X 10 17| 20|dns4

Julie Nistad

SAMSONSEN 1 X 14

Ellia SMEDING 1 X 9

Miho TAKAGI 4 X 1 2 19| 19
TIAN Ruining 2 X 17 28

Andzelika WOICIK 2 X 4| wdrd

Rio YAMADA 1 X 7

14
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Results in the previous Championships from 2011

Name 202412022 | 2020|2019 | 2018 | 2017 | 2016 | 2015 | 2014 | 2013 | 2012 | 2011

e
~+
<

Jenning de BOO

David BOSA 8 23 | 21 19 |dns4| 21 | 20

CHO Sang-Hyeok

Hendrik DOMBEK 18 | 19

DU Haonan

Laurent DUBREUIL wdr3| 2 12 | 12 6 16 8 9 13

Marek KANIA wdr4d

KIM Jun-Ho 17

KIM Tae-Yun 14 5 12

Moritz KLEIN 16

Ryota KOJIMA

Marten LIV 20

O |k, IOk W[k |k OO0 (N |Oo
X O|X | X | X [X [X |X | X |X |X |X [X [X

Nil LLOP IZQUIERDO

Havard Holmefjord

LORENTZEN 3 5 4 1 2 22 | 13 dns4

Bjarn MAGNUSSEN

Piotr MICHALSKI 6 16 7 15 8 18

NING Zhongyan 12

Kjeld NUIS

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

Jordan STOLZ

Zach STOPPELMOOR

Alessio TRENTINI

Mathias VOSTE 11 | 17

Joep WENNEMARS

Yankun ZHAO

N(ololdvVo|lolRr |wWiN|FR|o | |
X o> [x |x [x |x |[x [x |x |x |x [x |x
I

Damian ZUREK 11 18
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Top 12 Women in Inzell

500m  Times 500m  Skaters
Nr Time Name Nat. Date Time  Name Nat. Date
1. 37.12 Vanessa Herzog AUT 08-02-19 37.12  Vanessa Herzog AUT 08-02-19
2. 3718  Sang-Hwa Lee KOR 03-02-18 37.18  Sang-Hwa Lee KOR 03-02-18
3. 37.20  Nao Kodaira JPN  08-02-19 37.20  Nao Kodaira JPN  08-02-19
4. 3731 Nao Kodaira JPN  06-11-21 37.36  Beixing Wang CHN 18-01-14
5. 3733  Sang-Hwa Lee KOR 04-12-15 37.60  Konami Soga JPN  08-02-19
6. 37.36 Beixing Wang CHN 18-01-14 37.64  Andzelika Wojcik POL 10-10-21
7. 3736  Sang-Hwa Lee KOR 06-12-15 37.69  Angelina Golikova 08-02-19
8. 37.46  Vanessa Herzog AUT 08-11-19 37.70  Heather Richardson USA 08-03-14
9. 3755 Beixing Wang CHN 18-01-14 37.70  Brittany Bowe USA 04-12-15
10. 37.60  Konami Soga JPN  08-02-19 37.70  Miho Takagi JPN  06-11-21
11. 3761  Vanessa Herzog AUT 13-10-18 37.72  Olga Fatkulina 18-01-14
12. 37.61 Vanessa Herzog AUT 15-01-22 37.74  Jenny Wolf GER 27-10-13
1000m Times 1000m  Skaters
Nr Time  Name Nat. Date Time  Name Nat. Date
1. 1:13.41 Brittany Bowe USA 09-02-19 1:13.41 Brittany Bowe USA 09-02-19
2. 1:14.01 Brittany Bowe USA 05-12-15 1:14.17 Heather Bergsma USA 06-02-16
3. 1:14.17 Heather Bergsma USA 06-02-16 1:14.28 Jutta Leerdam NED 15-10-21
4. 1:14.28 Jutta Leerdam NED 15-10-21 1:14.38 Vanessa Herzog AUT 09-02-19
5. 1:14.38 Vanessa Herzog AUT 09-02-19 1:14.44 Nao Kodaira JPN  09-02-19
6. 1:14.44 Nao Kodaira JPN  09-02-19 1:14.58 Miho Takagi JPN  09-02-19
7. 1:14.47 Jutta Leerdam NED 13-10-23 1:14.70 Antoinette de Jong NED 09-02-19
8. 1:14.52 Heather Bergsma USA 05-12-15 1:14.84 Christine Nesbitt CAN 12-03-11
9. 1:1458 Miho Takahi JPN  09-02-19 1:14.88 Yekateina Shikhova 09-02-19
10. 1:14.63 Jutta Leerdam NED 09-02-19 1:14.95 Sanneke de Neeling NED 09-02-19
11. 1:14.70 Antoinette de Jong NED 09-02-19 1:15.09 Olga Fatkulina 09-02-19
12.  1:14.82 Vanessa Herzog AUT 13-10-18 1:15.27 Sang-Hwa Lee KOR 05-12-15

Final Classification
Nr. Points Name Nat. Date rs 500m 1000m 500m 1000m

1. 154.865 Monique Garbrecht-Enfeldt GER 29-12-2000 1 3858 1.17.66 3892 1.17.07
2 155.880 Monique Garbrecht-Enfeldt GER 21-12-2002 1 39.17 1.18.81 38.53 1.17.55
3 155.970 Monique Garbrecht-Enfeldt GER 20-01-2001 1 39.00 1.17.31 39.20 1.18.23
4. 156.580 Eriko Sanmiya JPN 20-01-2001 2 3891 11733 3942 1.19.17
5. 156.840 Catriona Lemay Doan CAN 20-01-2001 3 38.71 1.1862 39.02 1.19.60
6 156.930 Anni Friesinger GER 29-12-2000 2 39.74 11790 39.61 1.17.26
7 157.690 Sabine Volker GER 29-12-2000 3 39.38 1.19.65 39.28 1.1841
8. 158.010 Aki Tonoike JPN 20-01-2001 4 39.37 11822 39.75 1.19.56
9. 158.220 Svetlana Zhurova 20-01-2001 5 39.13 1.18.63 39.54 1.20.47
10.  158.245 Marianne Timmer NED 20-01-2001 6 39.58 1.18.10 39.88 1.19.47
11. 158.610 Vanessa Bittner AUT 24-10-2014 1 38.89 1.1859 39.66 12153 *
12.  158.640 Judith Dannhauer GER 29-12-2016 1 39.57 1.19.60 39.57 1.19.40
13. 158.710 Chris Witty USA 20-01-2001 7 39.90 1.18.38 39.95 1.19.34
14. 158.805 Andrea Nuyt NED 20-01-2001 8 39.38 1.1848 39.76 1.20.85
15. 159.110 Katja Franzen GER 02-03-2019 1 3999 1.19.15 40.03 1.19.03 *
16. 159.130 Kaitlyn McGregor SUI 16-12-2023 1 39.72 1:18.65 40.44 1:19.29 *

16
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Top 12 Men in Inzell.

500m
Time
34.22
34.24
34.32
34.35
34.43
34.44
34.47
34.50
34.52
34.53
34.55
34.59

Times

Name

Ruslan Murashov
Tatsuya Shinhama
Kyou-Hyuk Lee
Havard H. Lorentzen
Viktor Mushtakov
Min-Kyu Cha
Yuma Murakami
Ronald Mulder
Joji Kato

Pavel Kulizhnikov
Dai Dai N'tab
Tingyu Gao

zZ
—

o
MNP OOONO~WNE

1000m
Time
1.07.39
1.07.55
1.07.67
1.07.70
1.07.81
1.07.82
1.07.85
1.07.94
1.08.10
10. 1.08.13
11. 1.08.24
12. 1.08.26

Times

Name

Kai Verbij

Hein Otterspeer
Thomas Krol
Kjeld Nuis

Kjeld Nuis

Jordan Stolz
Havard H. Lorentzen
Hein Otterspeer
Denis Yuskov
Pavel Kulizhnikov
Kjeld Nuis

Kai Verbij

zZ
—

CoNOOR~wWNE

Final Classification

Points

139.745
143.000
143.125
143.170
143.275
143.350
143.355
143.545
143.590
143.685
143.890
143.965
144.085
144.140
144.215
144.350

Name

Nico lhle

Denny Ihle

Michael Ireland
Dmitrij Dorofejev
Hiroyasu Shimizu
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Hendrik Dombek
Hubert Hirschbichler
Jan Bos

Erben Wennemars
Adne Sgndral

Gerard van Velde
Manabu Horii
Kyou-Hyuk Lee

Jan Bos

Denny Ihle

500m  Skaters
Nat. Date Time Name
08-02-19 34.22 Ruslan Murashov
JPN  16-02-19 34.24  Tatsuya Shinhama
KOR 13-03-11 34.32 Kyou-Hyuk Lee
NOR 08-02-19 34.35 Havard H. Lorentzen
08-02-19 34.43  Viktor Mushtakov
KOR 08-02-19 34.44  Min-Kyu Cha
JPN  08-02-19 34.47  Yuma Murakami
NED 08-02-19 3450 Ronald Mulder
JPN  13-03-11 3452  Joji Kato
08-02-19 34.53  Pavel Kulizhnikov
NED 08-02-19 3455  Dai Dai N'tab
CHN 08-02-19 3459  Tingyu Gao
1000m Skaters
Nat. Date Time Name
NED 09-02-19 1.07.39 Kai Verbij
NED 15-10-21 1.07.55 Hein Otterspeer
NED 09-02-19 1.07.67 Thomas Krol
NED 13-10-18 1.07.70 Kjeld Nuis
NED 09-02-19 1.07.82 Jordan Stolz
USA 04-02-23 1.07.85 Havard H. Lorentzen
NOR 09-02-19 1.08.10 Denis Yuskov
NED 09-10-21 1.08.13 Pavel Kulizhnikov
09-02-19 1.08.31 David Bosa
09-02-19 1.08.35 Masaya Yamada
NED 07-10-17 1.08.37 Serge Yoro
NED 13-10-18 1.08.38 Viktor Mushtakov
Nat. Date rs 500m 1000m 500m
GER 29-12-2016 1 35.19 1.09.52 35.17
GER 29-12-2016 2 35.86 1.11.69 35.69
CAN 20-01-2001 1 3545 1.11.21 35.99
17-12-2005 1 35.78 1.11.15 35.88
JPN 20-01-2001 2 35.26 1.12.17 35.65
CAN 20-01-2001 3 35.81 1.11.68 35.81
GER 02-03-2019 1 36.08 1.11.78 35.71
GER 29-12-2016 3 36.58 1.10.92 36.51
NED 20-01-2001 4 35.86 1.11.35 36.32
NED 20-01-2001 5 36.29 1.10.87 36.08
NOR 20-01-2001 6 36.26 1.11.08 36.47
NED 20-01-2001 7 36.12 1.11.16 36.33
JPN 20-01-2001 8 3557 1.11.90 36.23
KOR 20-01-2001 9 35.98 1.11.48 36.43
NED 05-01-1999 1 36.32 1.12.61 35.97
GER 02-03-2019 2 36.12 1.12.13 35.87

Nat.

JPN
KOR
NOR

KOR
JPN
NED
JPN

NED
CHN

Nat.

NED
NED
NED
NED
USA
NOR

ITA
JPN
NED

1000m
1.09.25*
11121 *
1.12.16
1.11.87
1.12.56
1.11.78
1.11.35*
1.09.99 *
1.11.47
1.11.76
1.11.24
1.11.87
1.12.67
1.11.98
1.11.24
1.12.59 *

Date

08-02-19
16-02-19
13-03-11
08-02-19
08-02-19
08-02-19
08-02-19
08-02-19
13-03-11
08-02-19
08-02-19
08-02-19

Date

09-02-19
15-10-21
09-02-19
13-10-18
04-02-23
09-02-19
09-02-19
09-02-19
03-02-18
02-02-19
15-10-21
09-02-19
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